Rajani Sahadev Vichare to repay the amount mentioned in the notice (as per 
Recovery Certificate No.1041 dated 01/02/2024 ) with date of receipt of the said notice and 
the judgment debtor having failed to repay the amount, the undersigned has issued a Japti 
Antim Notice for attachment dated 09/09/2025 of Rs. 20,60,270/- ( Rupees Twenty Lakh 
Sixty Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Only ) and attached the property described herein 
below. 
The judgment debtor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the 
judgment debtor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the 
property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under rule 107 [

[...]

of the year 2025. 
The judgment debtor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal 
with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Shri 
Malganaga Sahakari Patpedhi Maryadit, Mumbai for an amount Rs. 20,60,270/- 
(Rupees Twenty Lakh Sixty Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Only ) and interest & other 
charges thereon. 

Dated : 08/11/2025
Place : Mumbai

Sd/-
Manoj Vishram Rane

Special Recovery & Sales Officer,
Co-op. Societies, Maharashtra State

All that part and parcel of the property of Smt. Rajani Sahadev Vichare consisting of Room